

31st May, 2023

BSE Limited

PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip code : 532707

Trading Symbol : DYNPRO

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure of publication of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31.03.2023 in Newspapers.

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Company has published the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023 which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, at their meeting held on Tuesday, 30th May, 2023 in "Indian Express" (English) edition & in "Financial Express" (Gujarati) edition both dated 31st May, 2023.

Further in pursuance of Regulation 30(4) read with Schedule III (A) (12) please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper articles as published in above mentioned newspapers.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Dynemic Products Limited

Varsha Mehta

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl : as above


DYNEMIC PRODUCTS LTD.

Reg. office : B 301, Satyamev Complex-1, Opp. Gujarat High Court,
S.G. Road, Ahmedabad, 380060, Gujarat, India,
E-mail : info@dynemic.com, Website : www.dynemic.com
Tel : +91-79-27663071, CIN : L24100GJ990PLC013866

Unit – I : 6401,6402,6415,6416,6400,6400/1 ,GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar 393 002

Unit – II : 3709/6, 3710/1,3710/3, GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar 393 002

Unit – III : D/3/3/1, GIDC Estate, Dahej 392 130

		S.A.L. STEEL LIMITED							
Regd Off : 5/1,Shreeji House, B/h M.J. Library, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 006 CIN: L29199GJ2003PLC043148 Website : www.salsteel.co.in									
Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 (pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)									
(Rs. in crore except per share data)									
Sr No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED (STANDALONE)			YEAR ENDED (STANDALONE)				
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022			
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)			
1	Total Income	112.31	142.14	186.48	510.13	534.53			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.10	1.08	7.40	5.52	16.25			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	0.10	1.08	7.40	5.52	16.25			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(0.12)	0.82	4.95	3.54	11.55			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.06)	0.85	5.03	3.69	11.68			
6	Equity Share Capital	84.97	84.97	84.97	84.97	84.97			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-			
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic:	(0.01)	0.10	0.58	0.42	1.36			
	2. Diluted:	(0.01)	0.10	0.58	0.42	1.36			
Note :									
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quartely / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website viz. www.salsteel.co.in									
<p style="text-align: right;">For and on behalf of Board of Directors for S.A.L. Steel Limited Sd/- Rajendra V Shah (DIN : 00020904) Chairman</p>									
Place: Santej Date : 29/05/2023									

www.gmdcltd.com

CONTINUING GROWTH, EXPANDING FOOTPRINTS



At Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd. (GMDC), India's No.1 Merchant Seller of Lignite, we are maintaining the momentum established in our financial performance. We are implementing robust growth strategies and expanding our frontiers as we progress on our journey of transformation.





**486th
RANK
IN INDIA
2022**



**CARE
AA⁺
RATING**

GMDC has secured coal mines with high grade thermal coal, with reserves of 1.5 billion tons and annual PRC of 23 million tons. They will help us secure the energy requirements of Gujarat and the nation.

HIGHEST EVER			
QUARTERLY PBT	ANNUAL REVENUE	ANNUAL PBT	NET WORTH <small>As on 31.03.23</small>
₹617 CRORE	₹3,502 CRORE	₹1,657 CRORE	₹5,759 CRORE

Sr No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended on			Year ended on	
		31-03-2023*	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023*	31-03-2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	95,175.55	85,541.08	1,05,728.00	3,50,144.75	2,73,207.94
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	61,636.69	37,105.98	46,413.81	1,65,799.02	77,616.05
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	61,636.69	37,105.98	46,413.81	1,65,799.02	77,616.05
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	45,228.70	26,728.11	21,791.91	1,21,573.46	44,590.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	40,306.21	24,395.82	36,532.23	1,11,343.08	74,722.09
6	Equity Share Capital	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				5,73,468.11	4,75,799.03
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)-					
	1. Basic: (₹)	14.22	8.41	6.85	38.23	14.02
	2. Diluted (₹)	14.22	8.41	6.85	38.23	14.02

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter / year ended on 31st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter / year ended on 31st March 2023 alongwith Explanatory Notes is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

**EXPLORING
LIMITLESS
POSSIBILITIES**

Khanij Bhavan, 132 Feet Ring Road, Near University Ground, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad – 380 052

SAYAJI HOTELS LIMITED									
CIN: L51100TN1982PLC124332									
Regd. Office : F1, C2 Sivavel Apartment, 2, Alagappa Nagar, Zamin Pallavaram, Chennai-600 117 (Tamil Nadu)									
Phone : 044-29871174, Email: cs@sayajigroup.com, Website: www.sayajihotels.com									
Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023									
(₹ in Lakhs except figures of EPS)									
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operation (net)	7,426.51	5,260.07	26,345.80	16,106.44	7,486.96	5,323.72	26,628.05	16,314.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,544.69	674.62	7,419.30	3,369.27	1,564.36	(246.03)	5,098.18	1,249.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,544.69	674.62	7,419.30	3,369.27	1,564.36	(246.03)	5,098.18	5,610.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,114.40	565.67	5,509.15	2,646.12	552.01	(480.79)	3,509.49	3,305.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,071.22	610.77	5,482.81	2,760.65	511.19	(375.36)	3,485.51	3,424.62
6	Equity Share Capital	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	12,227.45	6,744.64	-	-	23,146.27	19,734.78
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic:	6.22	2.67	30.88	14.53	2.98	(3.43)	19.35	18.30
	Diluted:	6.22	2.67	30.88	14.53	2.98	(3.43)	19.35	18.30
Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website at (www.sayajihotels.com.)						By the Order of the Board For Sayaji Hotel Limited Sd/-			
Place : Chennai						T. N. Unni			
Date : 29.05.2023						Chairman			

SPA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED									
Registered Office: 25, C- Block, Community Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi – 110 058									
Website: http://www.spacapital.com/CapitalServices/ CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018749 Tel No. 011-45586600, 45675500 E-Mail Id: listing@spacapital.com									
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023									
(Rs. In crores except for Shares and EPS)									
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Reviewed	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Reviewed	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	5.608	5.502	5.588	16.559	5.608	5.502	5.588	16.559
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.189	0.033	-0.025	0.347	0.189	0.033	-0.025	0.347
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.189	0.033	-0.025	0.347	0.189	0.033	-0.025	0.347
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.164	0.023	-0.022	0.273	0.164	0.023	-0.022	0.273
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.164	0.023	-0.022	0.273	0.251	0.090	0.044	0.439
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	13.051	-	12.779	13.051	13.165	-	12.779	13.165
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	30.74,225	30.74,225	30.74,225	30.74,225	30.74,225	30.74,225	30.74,225	30.74,225
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)								
	Basic:	0.529	0.076	-0.072	0.889	0.819	0.330	0.142	1.429
	Diluted:	0.529	0.076	-0.072	0.889	0.819	0.330	0.142	1.429
Notes:									
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 is available on the website of Stock Exchange at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at http://www.spacapital.com/CapitalServices/.									
2. The Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on May 29, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2023 and the same have been audited by the Statutory Auditors in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.									
3. The financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 being the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year which were duly reviewed by the Company's statutory auditors. The figures for the corresponding quarter are based on previously issued and reviewed financial results prepared in accordance with then applicable accounting standards. Such information for the corresponding quarter has been adjusted/regrouped/recast for the difference in accounting principles adopted by the Company in the process of transition to Ind AS, which have not been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The company has exercised due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.									
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Sandeep Parwal Chairman Cum Managing Director DIN: 00025803									
Place : New Delhi									
Dated : 30 May 2023									

16cm x 12cm

RAMA STEEL TUBES LTD.									
CIN : L27201DL1974PLC007114									
Regd. Office : B-5, 3rd Floor, Main Road, Ghazipur, New Delhi (India) - 110096									
☎ (+91)-(11)-43446600 ✉ investors@ramasteel.com 🌐 www.ramasteel.com									
Extracts of the Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023									
(In ₹ Lakhs except EPS)									
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended				
		31-Mar-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)			
1	Total income from operations	39,390.95	35,594.54	25,097.34	134,355.63	77,737.31			
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,444.33	975.36	1,038.27	3,496.23	3,594.60			
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,444.33	975.36	1,038.27	3,496.23	3,594.60			
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,166.18	780.39	740.05	2,743.67	2,731.52			
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	1,185.33	798.38	742.16	2,891.51	2,755.28			
6	Equity Share Capital	4,658.23	912.31	839.70	4,658.23	839.70			
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	20,353.25	11,826.07			
8	Earning per Share (in ₹)								
	Basic*	0.50	0.88	4.42	1.22	16.41			
	Diluted**	0.47	0.76	4.42	1.16	16.41			
** Basic Earnings per equity share has been reduced during the year ended March 31, 2023 due to weighted No of shares increased from 1,67,94,000 to 23,12,04,805.									
** Diluted Earnings per equity share calculated during the year ended March 31, 2023 considering 1,21,06,600 share warrants to be converted into equity shares.									
Notes:									
1. These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind- AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.									
2. The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2023. Audit under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company. The auditors have expressed an unqualified report on the above results.									
3. Standalone Results as on March 31, 2023 are as under :-									
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended				
		31-Mar-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)			
1	Net Sales / Income From Operations	33,698.01	24,465.66	19,554.25	100,986.57	51,731.75			
2	Other Income	86.80	152.66	152.45	399.09	428.56			
3	Profit before Tax	1,376.69	574.99	535.72	2,248.65	1,452.78			
4	Profit after Tax	1,007.81	431.28	337.66	1,645.43	1,051.83			
5	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	1,011.11	434.57	330.06	1,652.86	1,049.43			
4. The Board of Director at their meeting held on February 14, 2022 has considered and approved a draft scheme of amalgamation ("scheme") under sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013, of Lepakshi Tubes Private Limited (Company's Wholly Owned Subsidiary) with the company. The scheme is subject to receipt of approvals from the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Delhi bench ("NCLT") and approval of other regulatory or statutory authorities as may be required. The scheme has already been approved by the shareholders and creditors in their respective meetings held on November 15, 2022.									
5. During the quarter under review the following transactions were held in the Group:									
1. The Group has announced the bonus shares in the ratio of 4:1, which have been approved by the shareholders through Postal Ballot on December 23, 2022 and corresponding allotment of the same was successfully done on January 07, 2023.									
2. The Group has allotted 1933400 Equity Shares pursuant to conversion of warrants on January 07, 2023 along with the bonus shares reserved for the warrant holders in the ratio of 4:1									
6. Figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped/recast wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.									
7. The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect to full financial years and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the year end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subject to limited review.									
8. The Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of the Company (www.ramasteel.com) and on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).									
Date: May 30, 2023									
Place: Delhi									
For Rama Steel Tubes Limited Sd/- Naresh Kumar Bansal Managing Director DIN : 00119213									
BUILD WITH TRUST									

Ace Software Exports Limited

Regd. Office : 801, Everest, Opp. Shastri Maidan, Rajkot-360 001. Ph. 0281-2226097 Fax : 2232918
 E-mail : investorinfo@acesoftex.com Web : www.acesoftex.com CIN: L72200GJ1994PLC022781

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023									
(Rs. In Lacs except per share data)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended on 31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 31-03-2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Year ended on 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended on 31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 31-03-2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Year ended on 31-03-2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	205.58	207.49	854.70	881.03	206.73	275.88	1076.30	1059.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.09)	(25.76)	9.84	(57.65)	(20.47)	(23.93)	12.33	(80.82)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.09)	(25.76)	9.84	(57.65)	(20.47)	(23.93)	12.33	(80.82)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.09)	(25.76)	9.84	(57.65)	(21.32)	(23.93)	11.48	(80.82)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(29.53)	(26.71)	25.03	(17.26)	(27.16)	(23.12)	36.88	(36.98)
6.	Equity Share Capital	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			1306.03	1280.89			1527.89	1488.02
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing operations) (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	Basic & Diluted :	(0.43)	(0.55)	0.21	(1.23)	(0.46)	(0.51)	0.25	(1.73)

NOTE :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (BSE) at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.acesoftex.com

Place : RAJKOT
Date : 30-05-2023

Vikram B. Sanghani
Jt. Managing Director
DIN - 00183818

Sale